### 505425836 04/12/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5472627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA), AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	04/12/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 4398 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE	
City: LOS ALAMITOS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90720	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10026857	
Application Number:	15977634	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)836-6337

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128367319

**Email:** paul.somelofske@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. SOMELOFSKE

Address Line 1: C/O ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

Address Line 2: 250 WEST 55TH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-9710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1102196.00002.05948
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. SOMELOFSKE
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Somelofske/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Notice of Release 5#page1.tif source=Notice of Release 5#page2.tif source=Notice of Release 5#page3.tif

> PATENT 25836 REEL: 048877 FRAME: 0719

505425836

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of April 12, 2019

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of September 6, 2018, by and among VANGUARD SPACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation, having its chief executive office at 4398 Corporate Center Drive, Los Alamitos, California 90720 (the "Grantor"), and CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 45 Dan Road, Suite 210, Canton, Massachusetts 02021, which was duly recorded on September 10, 2018, at Reel 046830, Frame 0803 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re/assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents set forth on Schedule 1.

114778715\_3

PATENT REEL: 048877 FRAME: 0720 CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania), as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael Flynn

Title: Senior Vice President

SolAero Technologies Corp. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents Signature Page

> PATENT REEL: 048877 FRAME: 0721

# SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	Assembly and mounting of	15/359814	11/23/2016	10,026,857	7/17/2018
	solar cells on airfoils				

# Applications

#	Jurisdiction	Title	App. No.	App. Date
1.	United States	ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING OF	15/977634	11/May/18
		SOLAR CELLS ON AIRFOILS		-

114778715\_3

**RECORDED: 04/12/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 048877 FRAME: 0722